Smart Picks™Pear Fruit Cup

Item #: Pieces Per Case: Piece Size (0z.): Case Weight (Ib.):

802401 96 4.45 26.70

Data Generated: 11/14/2017

Data Valid As Of: 3/16/2017

Description: Contains diced pears. Packaged in a sealed, individual serving cup. Meets
1/2-cup fruit equivalent. Thaw and serve. Commodity processing available.

Technical Label Name: PEAR FRUIT CUP

Brand: CLASSICS

Packaging Type: BULK-CUP

Master Case GTIN: 00071421812404

Master Case Gross Weight: 28.67000

Master Case Length: 18.31250

Master Case Width: 12.31250

Master Case Height: 10.62500

Master Case Cube: 1.38640

Cases/Layer: 8

Cases/Pallet: 64

Layers/Pallet: 8

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 365

Refrigerated Shelf Life (days): 7

CN Credit: NOMEAT 0.5 CUP Fruit

Preparation Method:
Ready To Eat: Thaw (frozen product): thaw in refrigerator overnight then eat

Nutrition Facts:

Serving Size: 4.45 OZ (125 g)
Servings Per Container: 96

Calories / Calories from Fat: 70/0
% Daily Value **
Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat 0g 0%
TransFat Og
Cholesterol 0 mg 0%
Sodium 5 mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 19 g 6%
Dietary Fiber 2 g 8%
Sugars 15g
Protein 0g
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 2%
Calcium 0%
Iron 2%

** Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Ingredient Statement: INGREDIENTS: CANNED SLICED PEARS, LIGHT SYRUP, SWEETENERS, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE).

CN Equivalency Statement: 802401

Master-Case-Labels: 802401

@ Tyson

\,,—Q Part of the Tyson
AdvancePieFrge' Foods Family.
00Us



http://www.advancepierre.com/pdf/CN-Equivalency-Statement/802401.pdf
http://www.advancepierre.com/pdf/Master-Case-Labels/802401.jpg

Nutritional Data:

Name

Calcium

Calories
Calories from Fat
Cholesterol
Dietary Fiber

Iron

Protein
Saturated Fat
Serving Size
Sodium

Sugars

Total Carbohydrate
Total Fat

Trans Fat
Vitamin A

Vitamin C

mg
kcal
kcal
mg
g

mg

mg

Q Q@ Q@ «

(V]

mg

6.2
71.3
0.3
0.0
1.9
0.3
0.2
0.0
124.6
6.2
15.0
18.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.8

UoM Per Serving Per 100g

4.9
57.2
0.2
0.0
1.6
0.2
0.1
0.0
100.0
4.9
12.0
15.1
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.7



=,

AdvancePierre

CORPORATE OFFICES

9990 Princeton Glendale Road
Cincinnati, OH 45246

Phone 800-543-1604/513-874-8741

In

Foods

Fax 513-874-7180

PRODUCT ANALYSIS FORM FOR NON-CN PRODUCTS
PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT FOR VEGETABLE/FRUIT/JUICE PRODUCT (VFJ)

Product Name: Pear Fruit Cup Code No: 802401
Manufacturer: AdvancePierre Foods
Case/Pack/Count/Portion Size: Net Wt. 26.70 LBs / 96/ 4.45 oz Cups
I. Vegetable
The chart below shows how the creditable amount of Vegetable determination.
Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Divide b ) Food Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable y Multiply Buying Amount*
Food Buying Guide Ingredient Guide Yield
N/A N/A X N/A N/A
X
A. Total Creditable Amount?! N/A
*Creditable Amount — Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the Food Buying Guide yield.
Il. Fruit/Juice Product
If the product contains Fruit, the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Fruit is filled out.
- . Food
Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw - .
) - . i Buying Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable Multiply o . .
Food Buying Guide Ingredient Guide Ylel(ljJ/r?i(tervmgs Per Amount
Pears, Canned 4.45 X 2.22/16 0.617
X
B. Total Creditable Amount?!
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to nearest 1/8 Cup) 0.50

*Creditable Amount — Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the Food Buying Guide yield.

1Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 1/8 Cup (0.432 would round down to 0.375 or 3/8 cup VFJ). Do not round up.
If you are also crediting Vegetable and Fruit together you do not need to round down in box A until after you have added the creditable Fruit
amount from box B.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased: 4.45 oz.

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a _4.45 - ounce serving of the above
product (ready for serving) contains_% cup (0.50) serving of equivalent Fruit when prepared according to
directions.

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)

In order to be creditable, a juice must contain a minimum of 50% full-strength juice and then, only the full-strength juice portion may be counted
to meet the VFJ requirement. If less than full strength juice is used, the volume of liquid must be adjusted and credited based on a full strength
equivalency. As of November 24, 1997, policy is revised to require that all fruit-juices must be pasteurized. Some kinds of juice and cider have
not been pasteurized. Frozen fruit bars must state the amount of 100% fruit juice is contained in each serving. Cooked dried beans or peas
may be counted either as a VFJ or as a MMA but not as both in the same meat or food item. Vegetables and fruits are credited as served. In
order to count for crediting purposes, a minimum of 1/8 cup VFJ per serving is required. Breaded vegetables must list the amount of VFJ and
GB per serving separately.

HKim Crocleer

Februany 5, 2015

Date

Labeling and Commercialization Services Coordinator

**This is not a CN labeled product and the CN PQC Program, which ensures that every production run obtains the above
numbers, is not applicable to the production of this item. The numbers above are based on current specifications.




