Smart Picks™Pear Fruit Cup

Item #: Pieces Per Case: Piece Size (oz.): Case Weight (lb.):

802401 96 4.45 26.70

Data Generated: 11/14/2017

Data Valid As Of: 3/16/2017

Description: Contains diced pears. Packaged in a sealed, individual serving cup. Meets

1/2-cup fruit equivalent. Thaw and serve. Commodity processing available.

Technical Label Name: PEAR FRUIT CUP

Brand: CLASSICS

Packaging Type: BULK-CUP

Master Case GTIN: 00071421812404

Master Case Gross Weight: 28.67000

Master Case Length: 18.31250

Master Case Width: 12.31250

Master Case Height: 10.62500

Master Case Cube: 1.38640

Cases/Layer: 8

Cases/Pallet: 64

Layers/Pallet: 8

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 365

Refrigerated Shelf Life (days): 7

CN Credit: NOMEAT 0.5 CUP Fruit

Preparation Method:

Ready To Eat: Thaw (frozen product): thaw in refrigerator overnight then eat

Ingredient Statement: INGREDIENTS: CANNED SLICED PEARS, LIGHT SYRUP, SWEETENERS, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE).

CN Equivalency Statement: 802401

Master-Case-Labels: 802401





Part of the Tyson Foods Family.

Nutrition Facts: Serving Size: 4.45 OZ (125 g) Servings Per Container: 96

Calories / Calories from Fat:	70 / 0	
	% Daily Value **	
Total Fat 0 g	0%	
Saturated Fat 0 g	0%	
Trans Fat 0 g		
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%	
Sodium 5 mg	0%	
Total Carbohydrate 19 g	6%	
Dietary Fiber 2 g	8%	
Sugars 15 g		
Protein 0 g		
Vitamin A	0%	
Vitamin C	2%	
Calcium	0%	
Iron	2%	

^{**} Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Nutritional Data:

Name	UoM	Per Serving	Per 100g
Calcium	mg	6.2	4.9
Calories	kcal	71.3	57.2
Calories from Fat	kcal	0.3	0.2
Cholesterol	mg	0.0	0.0
Dietary Fiber	g	1.9	1.6
Iron	mg	0.3	0.2
Protein	g	0.2	0.1
Saturated Fat	g	0.0	0.0
Serving Size	g	124.6	100.0
Sodium	mg	6.2	4.9
Sugars	g	15.0	12.0
Total Carbohydrate	g	18.8	15.1
Total Fat	g	0.0	0.0
Trans Fat	g	0.0	0.0
Vitamin A	IU	0.0	0.0
Vitamin C	mg	0.8	0.7



In

CORPORATE OFFICES 9990 Princeton Glendale Road Cincinnati, OH 45246 Phone 800-543-1604/513-874-8741 Fax 513-874-7180

PRODUCT ANALYSIS FORM FOR NON-CN PRODUCTS PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT FOR VEGETABLE/FRUIT/JUICE PRODUCT (VFJ)

Product Name:	Pear Fruit C	Cup	Code No:	802401	
Manufacturer:	AdvancePie	rre Foods			
Case/Pack/Count/F	Portion Size: _	Net Wt. 26.70 LBs / 96/ 4.45 oz Cups			

I. Vegetable

The chart below shows how the creditable amount of Vegetable determination.

Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Divide by	Multiply	Food Buying Guide Yield	Creditable Amount*
N/A	N/A		Х	N/A	N/A
			Х		
A. Total Creditable Amount ¹				N/A	

^{*}Creditable Amount – Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the Food Buying Guide yield.

II. Fruit/Juice Product

If the product contains Fruit, the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Fruit is filled out.

Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	Food Buying Guide Yield/Servings Per Unit	Creditable Amount*
Pears, Canned	4.45	Х	2.22/16	0.617
		Х		
B. Total Creditable Amount ¹ C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUN	 Γ (A + B rounded down to	nearest 1/8 Cup)		0.50

^{*}Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the Food Buying Guide yield.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased: <u>4.45 oz.</u>

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a $\underline{4.45}$ - ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains $\underline{\cancel{1}_2}$ cup (0.50) serving of equivalent Fruit when prepared according to directions.

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)

In order to be creditable, a juice must contain a minimum of 50% full-strength juice and then, only the full-strength juice portion may be counted to meet the VFJ requirement. If less than full strength juice is used, the volume of liquid must be adjusted and credited based on a full strength equivalency. As of November 24, 1997, policy is revised to require that all fruit-juices must be pasteurized. Some kinds of juice and cider have not been pasteurized. Frozen fruit bars must state the amount of 100% fruit juice is contained in each serving. Cooked dried beans or peas may be counted either as a VFJ or as a MMA but not as both in the same meat or food item. Vegetables and fruits are credited as served. In order to count for crediting purposes, a minimum of 1/8 cup VFJ per serving is required. Breaded vegetables must list the amount of VFJ and GB per serving separately.

Kim Crocker February 5, 2015

Date

Labeling and Commercialization Services Coordinator

¹Total Creditable Amount must be rounded **down** to the nearest 1/8 Cup (0.432 would round down to 0.375 or 3/8 cup VFJ). Do **not** round up. If you are also crediting Vegetable and Fruit together you do not need to round down in box A until after you have added the creditable Fruit amount from box B.

^{**}This is not a CN labeled product and the CN PQC Program, which ensures that every production run obtains the above numbers, is not applicable to the production of this item. The numbers above are based on current specifications.